## **Resolution #2015-07**

## Adopted by the

## Town Board of the Town of Rockland of Brown County, Wisconsin

A resolution changing the 2015 budget of the Town of Rockland, Brown County, Wisconsin, adopted by a two-thirds majority vote of the entire membership of the Town Board.

That year-to-date, the Elections Expense Account has a surplus of \$2,308.00

That year-to-date, the Building/Zoning Administration Expense account has a deficit of \$958.00;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Board of the Town of Rockland as follows:

That the sum of \$2,008.00 is hereby transferred from the Elections Expense Account to the Building/Zoning Administration Expense Account;

By the Town Board: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Attested by Town Clerk: \_\_\_\_\_

Roll Call Vote: \_\_\_\_\_

Cashman\_\_\_\_\_

Van Vonderen \_\_\_\_\_

Adopted this 8th day of September, 2015.

Lasee \_\_\_\_\_